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2025-2026 Financial Aid Offer 
John Denver, 871234567 

December 19, 2024 

Dear John, 
We are pleased to extend the following financial assistance for the 2025-2026 academic year. The costs and financial aid in this offer 
assume you will live on campus and be enrolled in 12-18 credits per term. If this is not correct, please contact our office.  

 
Estimated Costs for the 2025-2026 Academic Year: Your estimated total cost of attendance is $86,039.  
 

 

 
Financial Aid Offered for the 2025-2026 Academic Year: 

Fall 2025 Winter 2026 Spring 2026 Summer 2026 Total 
Grant, Scholarship and Waiver Eligibility:     
University Scholarship 
Residence Hall Grant 
DU Educational Grant 
Federal Pell Grant 
 

$10,000 
1,000 

10,667 
          600 

$10,000 
1,000 

             10,667 
                 600 

$10,000 
1,000 

10,666 
600 

  $30,000 
3,000 

32,000 
1,800 

 
Total Grants, Scholarships and Waivers: $22,267 $22,267 $22,266  $66,800 
 
Student Loan Eligibility: 

     

Direct Subsidized Loan  
Direct Unsubsidized Loan 

$1,167 
667 

$1,167 
667 

$1,166 
                    666 

 $3,500 
2,000 

 
Total All Aid:  

 
$24,101 

 
$24,101 

 
$24,098 

 
 

 
$72,300 

      
 

Estimated Net Price (total cost of attendance minus financial aid) for the 2025-2026 Academic Year: 
Estimated Net Price Without Loans ($86,039 minus $66,800): $19,239 
Estimated Net Price With Loans ($86,039 minus $72,300): $13,739 

  Please note that the Net Price calculation includes indirect costs that are not billed by DU. Find estimated billing worksheets and    
 options to help manage your out-of-pocket costs on our website at www.du.edu/financialaid.   

 
Work-Study: $2,500 
You have also been offered work-study, which is a type of need-based aid that allows you to earn money through part-time employment. 
This amount is the maximum you can earn for the 2025-2026 academic year. Work-study earnings are paid directly to you every two 
weeks for hours worked (not applied to your tuition bill). Learn more at www.du.edu/studentemployment. 

 
Questions? We have much more information to help you understand this financial aid offer online at www.du.edu/financialaid. We are 
committed to helping you fund your DU education; please contact us with further questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
John Gudvangen, Associate Vice Chancellor for Enrollment and Director of Financial Aid 

Direct Costs (estimated charges billed by DU): 
Tuition 
Fees 
Housing   
Food 
Total Direct Costs: 

$61,848 
1,398 

11,420 
7,173 

$81,839 

Estimated Indirect Costs (not billed by DU): 
Books 
Personal Expenses 
Transportation Expenses 
Average Loan Fees 
Total Indirect Costs: 

$1,000 
1,728 
1402 

70 
$4,200 
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