2025-2026 Financial Aid Offer



John Denver, 871234567 December 19, 2024

Dear John.

We are pleased to extend the following financial assistance for the 2025-2026 academic year. The costs and financial aid in this offer assume you will live on campus and be enrolled in 12-18 credits per term. If this is not correct, please contact our office.

Estimated Costs for the 2025-2026 Academic Year: Your estimated total cost of attendance is \$86,039.

Direct Costs (estimated charges billed by DU):		Estimated Indirect Costs (not billed by DU):		
Tuition	\$61,848	Books	\$1,000	
Fees	1,398	Personal Expenses	1,728	
Housing	11,420	Transportation Expenses	1402	
Food	7,173	Average Loan Fees	70	
Total Direct Costs:	\$81,839	Total Indirect Costs:	\$4,200	

Financial Aid Offered for the 2025-2026 Academic Year:

	Fall 2025	Winter 2026	Spring 2026	Summer 2026	Total
Grant, Scholarship and Waiver Eligibility:					
University Scholarship	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000		\$30,000
Residence Hall Grant	1,000	1,000	1,000		3,000
DU Educational Grant	10,667	10,667	10,666		32,000
Federal Pell Grant	600	600	600		1,800
Total Grants, Scholarships and Waivers:	\$22,267	\$22,267	\$22,266		\$66,800
Student Loan Eligibility:					
Direct Subsidized Loan	\$1,167	\$1,167	\$1,166		\$3,500
Direct Unsubsidized Loan	667	667	666		2,000
Total All Aid:	\$24,101	\$24,101	\$24,098		\$72,300

Estimated Net Price (total cost of attendance minus financial aid) for the 2025-2026 Academic Year:

Estimated Net Price Without Loans (\$86,039 minus \$66,800): \$19,239 Estimated Net Price With Loans (\$86,039 minus \$72,300): \$13,739

Please note that the Net Price calculation includes indirect costs that are not billed by DU. Find estimated billing worksheets and options to help manage your out-of-pocket costs on our website at www.du.edu/financialaid.

Work-Study: \$2,500

You have also been offered work-study, which is a type of need-based aid that allows you to earn money through part-time employment. This amount is the maximum you can earn for the 2025-2026 academic year. Work-study earnings are paid directly to you every two weeks for hours worked (not applied to your tuition bill). Learn more at www.du.edu/studentemployment.

Questions? We have much more information to help you understand this financial aid offer online at www.du.edu/financialaid. We are committed to helping you fund your DU education; please contact us with further questions.

Sincerely,

John Gudvangen, Associate Vice Chancellor for Enrollment and Director of Financial Aid